

LOST

Senator Henson of the 41st offered the following amendment:

1 *Amend SB 296 (LC 36 4068) by inserting between "definition;" and "to provide" on line 4*
2 *the following:*

3 to clarify license requirements for crematories;

4 *By deleting line 32 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

5 body in retort, by revising subsections (a) and (e) as follows:

6 *By deleting the quotation mark at the end of line 48 and inserting between lines 48 and 49*
7 *the following:*

8 (2)(A) The provisions of subparagraphs (A), (B), and (F) of paragraph (1) of this
9 subsection shall not apply to crematories which provide cremation services only to
10 other funeral establishments.

11 (B) The provision of ~~paragraph~~ subparagraph (G) of paragraph (1) of this subsection
12 shall ~~only~~ apply to the issuance or renewal of any license on or after July 1, 2009, for
13 any stand-alone crematory that was not in operation as of July 1, 2009, and to any
14 crematory that is not a stand-alone crematory. For purposes of this subparagraph, the
15 term 'stand-alone crematory' shall mean a crematory that is not located on or adjacent
16 to a tract or parcel of land which contains a funeral establishment."